
Solihull Dog Training Club 
SCHEDULE OF 2 NOVICE CLASSES 

Capped Open Obedience Show 
 

Saturday 20th January 2024 
(Held under Kennel Club Rules & Regulations G and licensed by the Kennel Club Limited)  

 

Birmingham and Solihull Rugby Club 
Forshaw Heath Lane, Portway, Nr Birmingham, B94 5LH 

Show Opens at 8.00am - Judging Commences: 9.00am 
Show will close half an hour after all judging has been completed. 

 

This is a morning only show held outside.  
The organisers expect the venue to be clear  

by about 1.00pm. 
 

Guarantors to the Kennel Club 
The officers and committee members of the society holding the licence are deemed responsible for organising and conducting the show safely and 

in accordance with the rules and regulations of The Kennel Club and agree to abide by and adopt any decision of the Board or any authority to 
whom the Board may delegate its powers subject to the conditions of Regulation G40.  In doing so those appointed as officers and committee 

members accept that they are jointly responsible for the organisation of the show and that this is a binding undertaking. 

 

RUNNING ORDERS 
 

There is a full running order in each class. 
It’s your responsibility to make sure you are ready at the ringside  

when you are called to work. 
 
 
 

ANY ENTRY QUERIES CONTACT REBECCA COLEMAN 
Telephone: 07734 711880. Email: rebecca.coleman2@ntlworld.com  

 
SHOW SECRETARY: Mrs Jen Wyatt, 93 Alcester Road, Hollywood, Birmingham, B47 5NR Tel. 

07729 047149 (no calls after 8pm please) 
 

Chief Steward : Tony Wyatt 
 

NO REFRESHEMENTS AVAILABLE AT THE SHOW. PLEASE BRING YOUR OWN. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:rebecca.coleman2@ntlworld.com


CLASS NO 1 - NOVICE JUDGE: JAYNIE BERRY ENTRIES: 44 
 

RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 

1 30 ABI COME HERE BEG EX JENNIFER MARRIOTT 

2 16 PELOPONNESUS SPARTA OF RETHYMNI JOE GAME 

3 15 JAZZLOR ONE VISION MARGARET FOX 

4 7 DODGIN AT THE DOUBLE VICKY BROWN 

5 10 CORNEROAK GOLDEN GAMBLER GLENIS CHARLES 

6 20 NYNVANA A KIND OF MAGIC LYNNE GRIFFIN 

7 28 IZZY MACC HELEN MACCALLUM 

8 5 GEMMADEAN JENI SHEILA BRITTON 

9 32 ACCRA MIDNIGHT DUEL DAWN MASON 

10 1 AFONBACH RED FIRE MIKE AUBURY 

11 19 MALARIDGE HERE COMES THE SUN GILL GARRAWAY 

12 12 YONIE FANTASTICO BLUE BALOO VIKKI CURTIS 

13 25 DINGO DOLLAR JACQUELINE HUGHES 

14 36 QUINTESSENTIAL CODY OF MARANNS HOME JULIE MORLAND 

15 3 BIRKCROSS MORNING STAR ISABEL BRADLEY 

16 13 CORNEROAK GOLDEN NYX ANNETTE DOWD 

17 33 BIRKCROSS FIRE'S LAD DAWN MASON 

18 35 CANDLEWIND LA DIVA ANN MOORE 

19 2 CORNEROAK GOLDEN GENESIS JULIA BODSWORTH 

20 42 BEVERTON COMET CHRIS SHAW 

21 9 MALINDIBEACH OH SO HAPPY DIANE CARROLL 

22 17 SERENPURSUT TOMATO OF RETHYMNI JOE GAME 

23 24 STILLROCKIN TO THE BEAT BEVERLEY HOTSON 

24 6 SARKAM BLUE CRYSTAL SHEILA BRITTON 

25 31 DERIOLET APOLLO JENNIFER MARRIOTT 

26 23 DOUBLE TIME AT DODGIN PANDY HERRITS 

27 45 STAVERTON WESLEY SARAH SQUIRES 

28 27 IT'SJAROS MOON KNIGHT COLIN HUNTLEY 

29 38 HARDWICKE YOGI BEAR JAN MORSE 

30 14 TOUCH OF BLACK BADGER STEPHANIE EVANS 

31 11 CORNEROAK GOLDEN NUGGET SUE COTTON 

32 39 ELSANNA SWIPE RIGHT VALERIE RIDGERS 

33 46 DODGE THE DICE AT DODGIN SANDRA STREDWICK 

34 41 RAKEEBA PRIMROSE SANDRA SAUNDERS 

35 48 BANANA NUT MUFFIN (AZ2) LAURA THRING 

36 4 GAWSBURY GUIDING STAR ISABEL BRADLEY 

37 34 JOTARS RILEY'S DESIGN DAWN MASON 

38 22 CASKEN GOLDEN BOY DEBI HARRINGTON 

39 26 WOOLSTONE PEBBLES JACQUELINE HUGHES 

40 18 STILLMOOR FIRE COMET OF RETHYMNI JOE GAME 

41 43 KRAKENEDGE RHODESWOOD BEV SMITH 

42 21 QUE SERASARA JANET HARMER 

43 47 JOEVANESS LOCKDOWN LOLIPOP SUSIE THOMSON 

44 37 TAKE A CHANCE ON JACK OF MARANNS HOME JULIE MORLAND 



CLASS NO 2 - NOVICE JUDGE: ANNEGRET TACK-BENTON ENTRIES: 44 
 

RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 

1 24 STILLROCKIN TO THE BEAT BEVERLEY HOTSON 

2 37 TAKE A CHANCE ON JACK OF MARANNS HOME JULIE MORLAND 

3 34 JOTARS RILEY'S DESIGN DAWN MASON 

4 41 RAKEEBA PRIMROSE SANDRA SAUNDERS 

5 27 IT'SJAROS MOON KNIGHT COLIN HUNTLEY 

6 39 ELSANNA SWIPE RIGHT VALERIE RIDGERS 

7 38 HARDWICKE YOGI BEAR JAN MORSE 

8 45 STAVERTON WESLEY SARAH SQUIRES 

9 43 KRAKENEDGE RHODESWOOD BEV SMITH 

10 21 QUE SERASARA JANET HARMER 

11 14 TOUCH OF BLACK BADGER STEPHANIE EVANS 

12 11 CORNEROAK GOLDEN NUGGET SUE COTTON 

13 18 STILLMOOR FIRE COMET OF RETHYMNI JOE GAME 

14 40 JEZZADDY ITS SO COOKIE GEORGINA ROBINSON 

15 31 DERIOLET APOLLO JENNIFER MARRIOTT 

16 46 DODGE THE DICE AT DODGIN SANDRA STREDWICK 

17 44 BAILEY MARATHON MAN KEVIN SMITH 

18 47 JOEVANESS LOCKDOWN LOLIPOP SUSIE THOMSON 

19 29 LOOKYLOOKY LIFE OF RILEY TDEX DAVID MARCHANT 

21 36 QUINTESSENTIAL CODY OF MARANNS HOME JULIE MORLAND 

22 7 DODGIN AT THE DOUBLE VICKY BROWN 

23 4 GAWSBURY GUIDING STAR ISABEL BRADLEY 

24 33 BIRKCROSS FIRE'S LAD DAWN MASON 

24 48 BANANA NUT MUFFIN (AZ2) LAURA THRING 

25 15 JAZZLOR ONE VISION MARGARET FOX 

26 25 DINGO DOLLAR JACQUELINE HUGHES 

29 1 AFONBACH RED FIRE MIKE AUBURY 

30 17 SERENPURSUT TOMATO OF RETHYMNI JOE GAME 

31 5 GEMMADEAN JENI SHEILA BRITTON 

32 13 CORNEROAK GOLDEN NYX ANNETTE DOWD 

33 8 ETESIAN TOP SECRET EMMA CAMPBELL 

34 10 CORNEROAK GOLDEN GAMBLER GLENIS CHARLES 

35 2 CORNEROAK GOLDEN GENESIS JULIA BODSWORTH 

36 19 MALARIDGE HERE COMES THE SUN GILL GARRAWAY 

37 20 NYNVANA A KIND OF MAGIC LYNNE GRIFFIN 

37 28 IZZY MACC HELEN MACCALLUM 

38 12 YONIE FANTASTICO BLUE BALOO VIKKI CURTIS 

38 16 PELOPONNESUS SPARTA OF RETHYMNI JOE GAME 

39 30 ABI COME HERE BEG EX JENNIFER MARRIOTT 

40 9 MALINDIBEACH OH SO HAPPY DIANE CARROLL 

41 35 CANDLEWIND LA DIVA ANN MOORE 

42 3 BIRKCROSS MORNING STAR ISABEL BRADLEY 

43 6 SARKAM BLUE CRYSTAL SHEILA BRITTON 

44 32 ACCRA MIDNIGHT DUEL DAWN MASON 



 


